504322521 04/14/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4369203

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ						
		Name	Execution Date				
JOHANNES KINDT			03/29/2017				
KARSTEN LINDIG			04/04/2017				
MICHAEL STEFAN RIL	L		03/28/2017				
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name: CARL ZEISS AG							
Street Address:	CARL-Z	CARL-ZEISS-STRASSE 22					
City:	OBERK	OBERKOCHEN					
State/Country:	GERMA	GERMANY					
Postal Code:	73447	73447					
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1						
PROPERTY NUMBER		Number					
Application Number:		15462810	_				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
Fax Number:		202)706-7348					
		the e-mail address first; if that is us if that is us unsuccessful, it will be s					
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 202-241-6318							
		office@eh-patent.com					
		GEORG HASSELMANN					
Address Line 1:		EWERS & HASSELMANN PLLC					
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:		EWERS & HASSELMANN PLLC 1101 CONNECTICUT AVE, NW, SUI	ITE 450				
Address Line 1:		EWERS & HASSELMANN PLLC	ITE 450				
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		EWERS & HASSELMANN PLLC 1101 CONNECTICUT AVE, NW, SUI	ITE 450				
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	UMBER:	EWERS & HASSELMANN PLLC 1101 CONNECTICUT AVE, NW, SUI WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036	ITE 450				
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	UMBER:	EWERS & HASSELMANN PLLC 1101 CONNECTICUT AVE, NW, SUI WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036 3615-1006-N	ITE 450				
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	UMBER:	EWERS & HASSELMANN PLLC 1101 CONNECTICUT AVE, NW, SUI WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036 3615-1006-N GEORG HASSELMANN	ITE 450				
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	UMBER:	EWERS & HASSELMANN PLLC 1101 CONNECTICUT AVE, NW, SUI WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036 3615-1006-N GEORG HASSELMANN /Georg Hasselmann/	ITE 450				
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6	UMBER:	EWERS & HASSELMANN PLLC 1101 CONNECTICUT AVE, NW, SUI WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036 3615-1006-N GEORG HASSELMANN /Georg Hasselmann/	ITE 450				
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=P21473WOUS_	IUMBER:	EWERS & HASSELMANN PLLC 1101 CONNECTICUT AVE, NW, SUI WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036 3615-1006-N GEORG HASSELMANN /Georg Hasselmann/ 04/14/2017	ITE 450				

source=P21473WOUS_Assignment Lindig_unterschrieben#page2.tif
source=P21473WOUS_Assignment Rill_unterschrieben#page1.tif
source=P21473WOUS_Assignment Rill_unterschrieben#page2.tif

P21473WOU5

Assignment

Whereas, I/We, KINDT, Johannes of Am Pappelgraben 61, 99425 Weimar, Germany hereinafter called assignor, have invented certain improvements in

Display device for demonstrating optical properties of eveglasses

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and

Whereas, Carl Zeiss AG, having a place of business at Carl-Zeiss-Strasse 22, 73447 Oberkochen, Germany, hereinafter called assignee, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor, hereby state as follows:

To the extent that my entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein have not transferred to the assignee by virtue of applicable law and/or contract, I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire/remaining, present/expectant right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisionals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all relssues thereof, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119; and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee.

I/We hereby authorize and request the attorneys of Ewers & Hasselmann PLLC Intellectual Property Attorneys Georg M. Hasselmann 1101 Connecticut Ave, NW Suite 450 Washington, DC 20036 U S A to insert here in parentheses (Application number

PATENT REEL: 042012 FRAME: 0423

<u>15/462,810</u>, filed <u>March 18, 2017</u> and Confirmation number <u>3454</u>) the application number and filing date of said application when known.

2 Date Signature

KINDT, Johannes

Typed or printed name

Witnessed by:

Signature

<u>8 29 May 2017</u> Date

4C K EC <u>MARTIN H/</u> Typed or printed name

Witnessed by:

Signature Date

Typed or printed name

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

Assignment

Whereas, I/We, LINDIG, Karsten of Regierungsstr. 51, 99084 Erfurt, Germany hereinafter called assignor, have invented certain improvements in

Display device for demonstrating optical properties of eyeglasses

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and

Whereas, Carl Zelss AG, having a place of business at Carl-Zeiss-Strasse 22, 73447 Oberkochen, Germany, hereinafter called assignee, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

iWe, the above named assignor, hereby state as follows:

To the extent that my entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein have not transferred to the assignee by virtue of applicable law and/or contract, I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire/remaining, present/expectant right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisionals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all relssues thereof, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119; and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee.

I/We hereby authorize and request the attorneys of Ewers & Hasselmann PLLC Intellectual Property Attorneys Georg M. Hasselmann 1101 Connecticut Ave, NW Suite 450 Washington, DC 20036 U S A to insert here in parentheses (Application number

PATENT REEL: 042012 FRAME: 0425

filed March 18, 2017 and Confirmation number 3454) the 15/462,810 . application number and filing date of said application when known.

04.04.2017 Date March. Signature

LINDIG, Karsten

Typed or printed name

Witnessed by:

<u>Signature</u> 04 04 2017 Signature Date <u>Christoph Nieten</u> Typed or printed name

Witnessed by:

<u>Banil Billing</u> Signature Date <u>C Danie (Bublik</u> Typed or printed name

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

Assignment

Whereas, I/We, RILL, Michael Stefan of Am Freiberg 23, 07751 Jena, Germany hereinafter called assignor, have invented certain improvements in

Display device for demonstrating optical properties of eveglasses

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and

Whereas, Carl Zeiss AG, having a place of business at Carl-Zeiss-Strasse 22, 73447 Oberkochen, Germany, hereinafter called assignee, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor, hereby state as follows:

To the extent that my entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein have not transferred to the assignee by virtue of applicable law and/or contract, I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire/remaining, present/expectant right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisionals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119; and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee.

I/We hereby authorize and request the attorneys of Ewers & Hasselmann PLLC Intellectual Property Attorneys Georg M. Hasselmann 1101 Connecticut Ave, NW Suite 450 Washington, DC 20036 U S A to insert here in parentheses (Application number

PATENT REEL: 042012 FRAME: 0427

<u>15/462,810</u>, filed <u>March 18, 2017</u> and Confirmation number <u>3454</u>) the application number and filing date of said application when known.

Signature

<u>28/03/207</u>

RIÚL, Michael Stefan

Typed or printed name

Witnessed by:

 $\frac{28/3}{2017}$ Signature rews

Typed or printed name

Witnessed by:

	96) .	Ś	C8.3.	<u>A</u> P				
Signature		Date						
~	anne man							
d.	(. Damun							
Trend as asiated unusa								

Typed or printed name

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

RECORDED: 04/14/2017